

\200

SLP(Crl.)No. 48-49 OF 2001

ITEM No.6
(NMD Case)

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 48-49/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2000 in SBCMP 1449/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA MATHUR ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and for c/delay in refiling
SLP and stay)

Date : 15/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master