

Â
SLP(Cr1.)No. 48-49 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 48-49/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2000 in SBCMP 1449/98
and 1425/98 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA MATHUR ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and stay)

Date : 12/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List these matters before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava is not a Member.

.SP1

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS