

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 48-49/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2000 in SBCMP 1449/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA MATHUR ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and stay)

Date : 17/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
No.1 Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.
Miss Indrani Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Parmar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamlakar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For State Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mrs. K.V. Bharati Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

...2/-

.PA

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

On behalf of the respondent, an objection is raised that one S.L.P. has been filed against two separate judgments of the High Court and, therefore, the present petition is defective. We are not inclined to dismiss the petition on this plea which, in our opinion, is only a technical objection. Copies of both the judgements have been filed and already two separate numbers have been assigned to the S.L.P. treating it as two S.L.Ps.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing on SLP paper book. Liberty to file additional documents.

Hearing expedited.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master