

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.542-543 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA MATHUR ETC.

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/01/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Appellant (s)Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.542-543 OF 2002

Union of India & Anr.....Appellants

Versus

Harish Chandra Mathur etc.....Respondents

O R D E R

We have heard learned Additional Solicitor General. We are not persuaded to accept the argume
nt that offence under Section 120-B, IPC and other allied offences were made out on the facts
and circumstances of the case. The proceedings against the respondents, viz., Harish Chandra

Mathur and Dr. B.R. Soni, have been rightly quashed.
The Criminal Appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[K.G. BALAKRISHNAN]

New Delhi.....J.
January 25, 2005.[B.N. SRIKRISHNA]